900403462 04/24/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402904	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.		04/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90017		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2164956	JUNO
Registration Number:	3369149	JUNO SPEEDBAND
Registration Number:	2906717	MY JUNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1028-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	

TRADEMARK 900403462 REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0201

Total Attachments: 4		
source=juno#page1.tif		
source=juno#page2.tif		
source=juno#page3.tif		
source=juno#page4.tif		

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 13, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Banc of California, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1, attached hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature page follows]

BN 28480201v3 1

Very truly yours,

JUNO ONLINE SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: / / //
Name: Phillip J. Ahn

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Juno)

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Silly I Kavak

Title Vice President

REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0205

Schedule 1

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status Classes	Application No.	Registration No./Date
Juno Online	JUNO	United States of	Registered	74696043	2164956
Services, Inc.		America	09 Int., 42 Int.	03-Jul-1995	16-Jun-1998
Juno Online	JUNO	United States of	Registered	78259721	3369149
Services, Inc.	SPEEDBAND	America	38 Int.	08-Jun-2003	15-Jan-2008
Juno Online	MY JUNO	United States of	Registered	78330765	2906717
Services, Inc.		America	42 Int.	20-Nov-2003	30-Nov-2004

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 04/19/2017